阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

@ 10/350µs)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX TYP TYP
CG75 60 75 90 400 650
1010 Ω
(at 50V)
1.5 pf 15 V 400
shots
10 shots
(@20kA)3 20 A
100 A
52 V 4kA CG90 72 90 108 400 600
CG90 SN 72 90 108 400 600
CG110 88 110 132 450 600
80 V
2.5kA
CG2145 116 145 174 500 600
1010 Ω
(at 100V)
CG2145 SN 120 145 174 500 600
CG22301 195 230 265 600 700
135 V
CG2230 SN1 184 230 276 600 700
CG2250 213 250 288 625 725
CG2250 SN 200 250 300 625 725
CG2300 255 300 345 700 800
CG2300 SN 240 300 360 700 800
CG2350 297 350 403 750 900
CG2350 SN 280 350 420 750 900
CG2420 357 420 483 800 1000
CG24701 400 470 540 850 1200
CG2470 SN1 376 470 564 850 1200
CG26001 510 600 690 1000 1400
CG2600 SN1 480 600 720 1000 1400
CG28001 680 800 920 1200 1500 10 shots
(@10kA) 10 A
CG210001 850 1000 1150 1500 1600 65 A
Product Characteristics
Materials
LS, Axial:
Device: Tin Plated 2–5 Microns

[2.063]
6.4
[0.252]
<0.8 Max
<1.2 Max. Lead Bend
5.0 Pitch
[0.197]
Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/15
CG/CG2 Series
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
Examples:
CG75 -- A non-leaded 75V device
CG2230L -- A leaded 230V device
CG2800LTR -- A leaded 800V device, tape-and-reel  (per EIA standard RS-296-D)
Notes:
CG/CG2 devices with other breakdown voltages in the 75-1000 V range are available upon request.
CG2 XXX XX * XX
Breakdown Voltage
75
90
110
145
230
250
300
350
470
600
800
1000
Series
CG -- for 75, 90, or 110V
CG2  -- for 145V to 1000V
Lead Option Code
Option Code*
(Blank) = No Leads / Core
L = Straight Leads
LS = Shaped Leads
MS = Surface Mount
Packaging Option Code
(Blank) = No Leads / Core, Bulk Bag - 400 pcs
L(Blank) = Straight Lead, Tray - 50 pcs
LTR = Straight Lead, Tape & Reel per EIA RS-296-E - 500 per reel
LS(Blank) = Shaped Lead (see LS dimensions), Tape & Reel - 500 per reel
SN = may have different DC Breakover
Voltage Limit. Please refer to Electrical
Characteristics table for additional